

Lenskart Solutions Limited

(Earlier known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Vipul Tech Square,
Golf Course Road, Sector- 43, Gurugram, Haryana 122009



Date: August 12, 2026

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Symbol: LENSKART

Scrip Code: 544600

Sub.: Outcome of the Board Meeting

Ref: Regulations 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") read with Schedule III thereto

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In reference to captioned subject and further to our letter dated July 28, 2026, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of Lenskart Solutions Limited ("**the Company**"), at its meeting held today i.e. August 12, 2026, commenced at 12:00 PM (IST) and concluded at 03:15 PM (IST), has *inter- alia*, considered:

1. Financial Results

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results"), and have taken on record limited review report(s) issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, enclosed as **Annexure - 1**; and

2. Proforma Information

Proforma Financial Information for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, enclosed as **Annexure - 2**. These financial statements reflect the comparative numbers for corresponding periods on account of acquisitions made by the Company in the last 12 months to enable a like-for-like comparison, prepared by the Management not subject to review/audit.

- 3.** Approval of the acquisition of an additional equity stake in Baofeng Framekart Technology Limited, a Joint Venture between the Company and Geng Yongchao, by the Company through its wholly owned subsidiary Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd., Singapore.
- 4.** Approval of incorporation of a step-down subsidiary in the Republic of Korea as a wholly-owned subsidiary of OWNDAYS Singapore, a step-down subsidiary of the Company, under the name and style of "**OWNDAYS Korea**".
- 5.** Approval of incorporation of a new Step-Down Subsidiary i.e. Wenzhou Framekart Trade Co., Ltd in the People's Republic of China.

Lenskart Solutions Limited

(Earlier known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Vipul Tech Square,
Golf Course Road, Sector- 43, Gurugram, Haryana 122009



6. Approval of allotment of 5,85,561 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2 each, as fully paid-up, to the eligible employees, upon exercise of vested options granted under Lenskart Employees Stock Option Plan, 2021

The necessary disclosures pursuant to SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 (last updated on January 30, 2026), with respect to item no. 3 to 6 are enclosed herewith as **Annexure – 3 to 6** respectively and the statement under Regulation 10(c) of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, with respect to item no. 6, is enclosed as **Annexure – 7**.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at <https://www.lenskart.com/corporate/investorrelations>.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Lenskart Solutions Limited

(Formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Ashish Kumar Srivastava

Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F5325

Place: Gurugram

S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

4th Floor, Office 405
World Mark - 2, Asset No. 8
IGI Airport Hospitality District, Aerocity
New Delhi - 110 037, India
Tel : +91 11 4681 9500

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report to**The Board of Directors****Lenskart Solutions Limited (formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Lenskart Solutions Limited (formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited) (the "Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, ("Ind AS 34") "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements ("SRE") 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm registration number: 101049W/E300004


per Yogesh Midha

Partner

Membership No.: 094941

UDIN: 26094941JXVBF3990

Place: Gurugram

Date: August 12, 2026



Part I. Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

Sr.No	Particulars	(Rs in Crores)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income		Refer note 11		
	Revenue from operations	1,524.43	1,470.50	1,167.54	5,247.84
	Other income	69.00	69.83	71.39	202.01
	Total Income	1,593.43	1,540.33	1,238.93	5,449.85
2	Expenses				
	Cost of raw materials and components consumed	461.51	450.72	365.02	1,632.78
	Purchases of stock-in-trade	75.37	59.23	73.97	253.89
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	11.37	20.22	(10.27)	25.00
	Employee benefits expense	225.79	110.63	102.07	440.40
	Finance costs	40.70	37.94	28.29	128.67
	Depreciation and amortization expense	131.11	119.62	90.68	419.37
	Other expenses (refer note 10)	452.31	544.90	435.73	1,914.42
	Total Expenses	1,398.16	1,343.26	1,085.49	4,814.53
3	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the period/year (1-2)	195.27	197.07	153.44	635.32
4	Exceptional items (loss) (refer note 4)	-	-	(13.59)	(18.91)
5	Profit before tax for the period/year (3+4)	195.27	197.07	139.85	616.41
6	Tax Expenses				
	-Current tax (refer note 9)	65.27	49.35	41.43	215.61
	-Deferred tax (credit)	(21.48)	(15.85)	(6.01)	(75.08)
	Total tax expenses	43.79	33.50	35.42	140.53
7	Profit after tax for the period/year (5-6)	151.48	163.57	104.43	475.88
8	Other Comprehensive (Loss)/Income				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Remeasurement (loss)/gain on Defined Benefit Plans	(1.56)	(0.23)	(0.04)	0.23
	-Income Tax credit/ (charge)	0.39	0.06	0.01	(0.06)
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Loss in cash flow hedges	(3.32)	-	-	-
	-Income Tax credit	0.84	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period/year	(3.65)	(0.17)	(0.03)	0.17
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (7+8)	147.83	163.40	104.40	476.05
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 2 each)	347.75	347.28	154.34	347.28
11	Instruments entirely equity in nature (refer note 6)	-	-	167.10	-
12	Other Equity				8,771.77
13	Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	0.88	0.95	0.62	2.80
14	Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	0.87	0.95	0.62	2.80

*Earnings Per Share is not annualised for quarters.



Part II. Notes to the Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

- 1 This Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 11 August 2026 and 12 August 2026 respectively.
- 2 This Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- 3 During the year ended 31 March 2026, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 181,058,478 equity shares of face value Rs. 2 each. The issue comprised of 53,495,905 shares offered as fresh issue and 127,562,573 shares offered as offer for sale aggregating to Rs.7,278.02 crores. Pursuant to IPO, the equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on 10 November 2025.

Out of the total proceeds raised through the Fresh Issue pursuant to the IPO, Rs. 363.77 crores had been utilised up to 30 June 2026 towards the objects of the Offer as disclosed in the Offer Document. The remaining unutilised proceeds were temporarily invested in fixed deposits and kept in bank balances and will be utilised in line with the stated objects of the offer.

- 4 Exceptional items includes:

Particulars	Quarter ended			(Rs. in Crores)
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	Year ended
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	31 March 2026
Impairment of investments in equity shares	-	-	13.59	13.59
Expenses on fresh issue of shares through IPO	-	-	-	5.32
Total	-	-	13.59	18.91

- 5 During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, the Company's wholly owned subsidiary, Lenskart Singapore Pte. Ltd., acquired an 50% stake in Marco Optical (Thailand) Co. Ltd. for Rs. 7.08 crores on 1 April 2026. Marco Optical (Thailand) Co. Ltd. is engaged in the manufacturing of frames.
- 6 During the year ended 31 March 2026, the Board of Directors approved the conversion of 833,223,582 outstanding preference shares into equity shares, in accordance with the terms of issue. The Company has filed the requisite statutory forms with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in this regard.
- 7 During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, the Company has granted 3,47,000 stock options under Stock option plan, as approved by Board of Directors to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries. Further, 2,64,007 stock options have lapsed and 23,04,600 stock options were exercised.
- 8 The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 2 July 2026, has approved the scheme for the merger of Dealskart Online Services Private Limited and Lenskart Eyetech Private Limited, (Transferor Companies, wholly owned Subsidiaries) with Lenskart Solutions Limited (Transferee Company). The merger is subject to requisite statutory and regulatory approvals, including approval of the shareholders, creditors and National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under the Companies Act, 2013, and no effect of the proposed merger has been given in these Unaudited Standalone Financial Results . The Company is in the process of filing the approved Scheme with the NCLT.
- 9 Current tax for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 includes income tax credit relating to previous year of Rs.7.22 crores.
- 10 Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses)

Particulars	Quarter ended			(Rs. in Crores)
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	Year ended
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	31 March 2026
Operation and maintenance expenses	72.94	177.44	129.39	624.77

- 11 Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 being the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto nine months period ended 31 December 2025 of the previous financial year, which were subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors.
- 12 Figures for the current and previous periods in this Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are presented in Rs. Crore (rounded off to two decimal places), against Rs. in Million presented earlier. This change in presentation does not impact profit/(loss), total equity, or any other reported figure for the current or previous periods.
- 13 These Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.lenskart.com>).



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lenskart Solutions Limited
(Formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

[Signature]

Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN:02070081
Place: Gurugram
Date: 12 August 2026

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**Review Report to****The Board of Directors****Lenskart Solutions Limited (formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Lenskart Solutions Limited (formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited) (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), its associates and joint ventures for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, ("Ind AS 34") "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.
4. The Statement includes the results of the subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures as listed in Annexure A.
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

6. The accompanying Statement includes the unaudited interim financial results and other financial information, in respect of:

- 14 subsidiaries, whose unaudited interim financial results include total revenues of Rs 1,287.94 crore, total net profit after tax of Rs. 73.66 crore, total comprehensive income of Rs. 82.82 crore, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as considered in the Statement which have been reviewed by their respective independent auditors.
- 02 joint ventures, whose unaudited interim financial results include Group's share of net profit of Rs. 5.28 crore and Group's share of total comprehensive income of Rs. 5.28 crore for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as considered in the Statement whose interim financial results, other financial information have been reviewed by their respective independent auditors.

Out of the above 05 subsidiaries and 01 joint venture are located outside India whose financial results and other financial information have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries and which have been reviewed by other auditors under generally accepted auditing standards applicable in their respective countries. The Holding Company's management has converted the financial results of such subsidiaries and joint venture located outside India from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have reviewed these conversion adjustments made by the Holding Company's management. Our conclusion in so far as it relates to the balances and affairs of such subsidiaries and joint venture located outside India is based on the report of other auditors and the conversion adjustments prepared by the management of the Holding Company and reviewed by us.

The independent auditor's reports on interim financial results of these entities have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures in respect of these subsidiaries and joint ventures is based solely on the report of such auditors and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

7. The accompanying Statement includes unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information in respect of:

- 08 subsidiaries, whose interim financial results and other financial information reflects total revenues of Rs 6.08 crore, total net profit after tax of Rs. 0.55 crore, total comprehensive income of Rs. 0.55 crore, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- 03 associates and 01 joint venture, whose interim financial results includes the Group's share of net loss of Rs. 4.81 crore and Group's share of total comprehensive loss of Rs. 4.81 crore for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information of these subsidiaries, joint venture, and associates have not been reviewed by their auditor(s) and have been approved and furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the affairs of these subsidiaries, joint venture and associates, is based solely on such unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information. According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management, these unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information are not material to the Group.



S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 6 and 7 above is not modified with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and the financial results and other financial information certified by the Management.

For S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm registration number: 101049W/E300004



per Yogesh Midha

Partner

Membership No.: 094941

UDIN: 26094941SEHASE2307

Place: Gurugram

Date: August 12, 2026



S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

Annexure A

Independent Auditor's Report on the Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

(Referred to in paragraph 4 of our report of even date)

List of Subsidiaries:

Sr. No.	Name of Entity
1	Lenskart Eyetech Private Limited
2	Lenskart Foundation
3	Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd.
4	Lenskart Optical Trading LLC
5	Lenskart Optical Lenses Cutting LLC
6	Lenskart Arabia Limited
7	Lenskart Solutions Company Limited
8	Lenskart Solutions Sdn. Bhd.
9	PT Lenskart Solutions (Indonesia)
10	Thai Eyewear Company Limited
11	Lenskart Solutions (Thailand) Company Limited
12	MLO K.K
13	Owndays Inc.
14	Owndays Singapore Pte. Ltd. * (including subsidiaries)
	a. Owndays Taiwan Ltd
	b. Owndays Downunder Pty Ltd
	c. Owndays Hong Kong Limited
	d. Owndays Vietnam Company Limited
	e. Owndays Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
	f. Owndays Tech & Media (Thailand) Co., Ltd
	g. Owndays (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
15	Owndays Co., Ltd
16	Owndays Contact Co, Ltd.
17	Tennozu Optical College Co., Ltd.
18	Neso Brands Pte. Ltd.
19	Tango IT Solutions India Private Limited
20	Dealskart Online Services Private Limited
21	Stellio Ventures S.L
22	Stellio Ventures UK LTD
23	Quantduo Technologies Private Limited

* includes Owndays Combodia Branch of Singapore



S.R. BATLIBOI & ASSOCIATES LLP

Chartered Accountants

List of Joint Ventures:

Sr. No.	Name of Entity
1	Baofeng Framkart Technology Limited
2	Visionsure Services Private Limited
3	Marco Optical (Thailand) Co. Ltd. (w.e.f April 01, 2026)

List of Associates:

Sr. No.	Name of Entity
1	Le Petit Lunetier Paris SAS
2	Dimension NXG Private Limited
3	iiNeer Co., Ltd.



Part I. Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			(Rs In Crores)
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	Year ended
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	31 March 2026
			Refer note 11		Audited
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	2,714.18	2,515.71	1,894.46	8,814.04
	Other income	68.48	49.03	51.65	174.30
	Total Income	2,782.66	2,564.74	1,946.11	8,988.34
2	Expenses				
	Cost of raw materials and components consumed	631.18	612.38	512.33	2,254.93
	Purchases of stock-in-trade	168.64	119.28	100.64	432.42
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	7.43	32.80	(8.94)	48.32
	Employee benefits expense	599.36	547.62	465.60	2,043.55
	Finance costs	53.19	43.54	41.04	178.45
	Depreciation and amortization expense	304.63	287.51	237.13	1,048.38
	Other expenses	719.09	665.20	488.78	2,281.85
	Total Expenses	2,483.52	2,308.33	1,836.58	8,287.90
3	Profit before share of profit/(loss) of associates and joint ventures, exceptional item and tax for the period/year (1-2)	299.14	256.41	109.53	700.44
	Share of profit/(loss) of associates and joint ventures (net of tax)	0.47	(2.21)	0.58	(4.40)
5	Profit before exceptional item and tax for the period/year (3+4)	299.61	254.20	110.11	696.04
6	Exceptional Item (loss) (refer note 4)	-	-	(10.39)	(15.71)
7	Profit before tax for the period/year (5+6)	299.61	254.20	99.72	680.33
8	Tax Expenses				
	-Current tax (refer note 9)	88.55	68.43	49.78	265.78
	-Deferred tax (credit)	(17.37)	(17.85)	(11.23)	(86.40)
	Total tax expenses	71.18	50.58	38.55	179.38
9	Profit after tax for the period/year (7-8)	228.43	203.62	61.17	500.95
	Profit attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	221.84	200.29	60.08	493.61
	-Non controlling Interests	6.59	3.33	1.09	7.34
		228.43	203.62	61.17	500.95
10	Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income is attributable to				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Remeasurement (Loss) on Defined Benefit Plans	(1.36)	(1.32)	(0.24)	(1.80)
	-Income tax credit	0.39	0.39	0.01	0.48
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Loss in cash flow hedges	(3.32)	-	-	-
	-Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of foreign operations	(40.21)	75.39	47.86	50.91
	-Income tax credit	0.84	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period/year	(43.66)	74.46	47.63	49.59
	Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income is attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	(43.57)	73.73	48.49	48.17
	-Non controlling Interests	(0.09)	0.73	(0.86)	1.42
		(43.66)	74.46	47.63	49.59
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10)	184.77	278.08	108.80	550.54
	Total Comprehensive Income is attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	178.27	274.02	108.57	541.78
	-Non controlling Interests	6.50	4.06	0.23	8.76
		184.77	278.08	108.80	550.54
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 2 each)	347.75	347.28	154.34	347.28
13	Instruments entirely equity in nature (refer note 6)	-	-	167.10	-
14	Other Equity	-	-	-	8,391.23
15	Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	1.28	1.17	0.36	2.91
16	Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	1.28	1.16	0.36	2.90

* Earnings Per Share is not annualised for quarters.



Lenskart Solutions Limited
(Formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Regd. Office : Plot No. 151, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi -110 020, Delhi, India

CIN : L33100DL2008PLC178355 Tel no. : +91 124 429 3191, Email : compliance.officer@lenskart.com, Website URL: <https://www.lenskart.com>

Part II. Consolidated Segment Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities

Particulars	Quarter ended			(Rs in Crores)
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	Year ended
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	31 March 2026
		Refer note 11		Audited
A - Segment Revenue:				
India	1,530.82	1,475.01	1,169.18	5,260.08
International	1,203.29	1,054.00	736.45	3,606.02
Inter Segment revenue	(19.93)	(13.30)	(11.17)	(52.06)
Total Revenue from Operations	2,714.18	2,515.71	1,894.46	8,814.04
B - Segment Results - Profit before tax:				
India	183.28	176.70	119.55	583.15
International	103.67	73.09	(11.40)	125.30
Inter Segment elimination	(2.63)	(1.08)	(8.65)	(8.26)
Total	284.32	248.71	99.50	700.19
Less: Unallocable Expenses [Finance cost]	(53.19)	(43.54)	(41.04)	(178.45)
Add : Unallocable Income [Other Income]	68.48	49.03	51.65	174.30
Add: Exceptional Items (loss) (refer note 4)	-	-	(10.39)	(15.71)
Profit before tax	299.61	254.20	99.72	680.33
C - Segment Assets				
India	12,506.87	12,196.71	9,069.61	12,196.71
International	6,778.19	6,405.06	5,429.59	6,405.06
Inter Segment elimination	(4,380.64)	(4,188.44)	(3,653.52)	(4,188.44)
Total	14,904.42	14,413.33	10,845.68	14,413.33
D - Segment Liabilities				
India	3,198.77	3,055.30	2,430.80	3,055.30
International	2,735.64	2,616.54	2,602.17	2,616.54
Inter Segment elimination	(84.22)	(110.25)	(510.74)	(110.25)
Total	5,850.19	5,561.59	4,522.23	5,561.59



Part III. Notes to the Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results

- 1 This Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 11 August 2026 and 12 August 2026 respectively.
- 2 The Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- 3 During the year ended 31 March 2026, the Holding Company has completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 181,058,478 equity shares of face value Rs. 2 each. The issue comprised of 53,495,905 shares offered as fresh issue and 127,562,573 shares offered as offer for sale aggregating to Rs.7,278.02 crores. Pursuant to IPO, the equity shares of the Holding Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on 10 November 2025.

Out of the total proceeds raised through the Fresh Issue pursuant to the IPO, Rs. 363.77 crores had been utilised up to 30 June 2026 towards the objects of the Offer as disclosed in the Offer Document. The remaining unutilised proceeds were temporarily invested in fixed deposits and kept in bank balance and will be utilised in line with the stated objects of the offer.

- 4 Exceptional item includes:

Particulars	(Rs. in Crores)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Impairment of investments in equity shares	-	-	10.39	10.39
Expenses on fresh issue of shares through IPO	-	-	-	5.32
Total	-	-	10.39	15.71

- 5 During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, The Holding Company's wholly owned subsidiary, Lenskart Singapore Pte. Ltd., acquired an 50% stake in Marco Optical (Thailand) Co. Ltd. for Rs. 7.08 crores on 1 April, 2026. Marco Optical (Thailand) Co. Ltd. is engaged in the manufacturing of the frames.
- 6 During the year ended 31 March 2026, the Board of Directors approved the conversion of 833,223,582 outstanding preference shares into equity shares, in accordance with the terms of issue. The Holding Company has filed the requisite statutory forms with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in this regard.
- 7 During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, the Holding Company has granted 3,47,000 stock options under Stock option plan, as approved by Board of Directors to the eligible employees of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries. Further, 2,64,007 stock options have lapsed and 23,04,600 stock options were exercised.
- 8 The Board of Directors of the Holding Company, at its meeting held on 2 July 2026, has approved the scheme for the merger of Dealskart Online Services Private Limited and Lenskart Eyetech Private Limited, (Transferor Companies, wholly owned Subsidiaries) with Lenskart Solutions Limited (Transferee Company). The merger is subject to requisite statutory and regulatory approvals, including approval of the shareholders, creditors and National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under the Companies Act, 2013, and no effect of the proposed merger has been given in these Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results. The Holding Company is in the process of filing the approved scheme with the NCLT.
- 9 Current tax for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 includes income tax credit relating to previous year of Rs. 7.22 crores.
- 10 Figures for the current and previous periods in this Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are presented in Rs. Crore (rounded off to two decimal places), against Rs. in Million presented earlier. This change in presentation does not impact profit/(loss), total equity, or any other reported figure for the current or previous periods.
- 11 Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 being the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto nine months period ended 31 December 2025 of the previous financial year, which were subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors.
- 12 These Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.lenskart.com>).



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lenskart Solutions Limited
(Formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)



Peyush Bansal
 Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
 DIN:02070081
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: 12 August 2026

Annexure - 2

Statement of Proforma Financial Information for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

Statement of Proforma Financial Information for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

Part I		(Rs in Crore)			
Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		Management Certified			
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	2,714.18	2,515.71	2,032.25	9,002.28
	Other income	68.48	49.03	51.89	174.45
	Total Income	2,782.66	2,564.74	2,084.14	9,176.73
2	Expenses				
	Cost of raw materials and components consumed	631.18	612.38	512.33	2,254.93
	Purchases of stock-in-trade	168.64	119.28	144.01	483.71
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	7.43	32.80	(20.19)	40.48
	Employee benefits expense	599.36	547.62	472.16	2,054.09
	Finance costs	53.19	43.54	41.77	178.50
	Depreciation and amortization expense	304.63	287.51	238.33	1,049.86
	Other expenses	719.09	665.20	559.39	2,375.32
	Total Expenses	2,483.52	2,308.33	1,947.80	8,436.89
3	Profit before exceptional items, share of profit/ (loss) of associates and joint ventures and tax for the period/year (1-2)	299.14	256.41	136.34	739.84
4	Share of profit/ (loss) of associates and joint ventures (net of tax)	0.47	(2.21)	0.68	(4.32)
5	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the period/year (3+4)	299.61	254.20	137.02	735.52
6	Exceptional Items (loss)	-	-	(10.39)	(15.71)
7	Profit before tax for the period/ year (5+6)	299.61	254.20	126.63	719.81
8	Tax Expenses				
	-Current Tax	88.55	68.43	56.73	275.90
	-Deferred tax (credit)	(17.37)	(17.85)	(10.99)	(86.09)
	Total tax expenses	71.18	50.58	45.74	189.81
9	Profit after tax for the period/year (7-8)	228.43	203.62	80.89	530.00
	Profit attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	221.84	200.29	76.42	517.84
	-Non controlling Interests	6.59	3.33	4.47	12.16
		228.43	203.62	80.89	530.00
10	Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Remeasurement (Loss) on Defined Benefit Plans	(1.36)	(1.32)	(0.24)	(1.80)
	-Income Tax credit	0.39	0.39	0.01	0.48
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	-Loss in cash flow hedges	(3.32)	-	-	-
	-Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of foreign operations	(40.21)	75.39	53.04	35.34
	-Income tax credit	0.84	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period/year	(43.66)	74.46	52.81	34.02
	Other Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income is attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	(43.57)	73.73	52.85	35.02
	-Non controlling Interests	(0.09)	0.73	(0.04)	(1.00)
		(43.66)	74.46	52.81	34.02
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (9+10)	184.77	278.08	133.70	564.02
	Total Comprehensive Income is attributable to				
	-Owners of the Holding Company	178.27	274.02	129.27	552.86
	-Non controlling Interests	6.50	4.06	4.43	11.16
		184.77	278.08	133.70	564.02
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 2 each)	347.75	347.28	154.34	347.28
13	Instruments entirely equity in nature	-	-	167.10	-
14	Other Equity				8,391.23
15	Basic Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	1.28	1.17	0.46	3.05
16	Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs 2 each*	1.28	1.16	0.46	-

* Earnings Per Share is not annualised for quarters



Part II. Proforma Segment Revenue and Results

(Rs in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
	Management Certified			
A - Segment Revenue:				
India	1,530.82	1,475.01	1,171.51	5,264.72
International	1,203.29	1,054.01	871.89	3,789.62
Inter Segment revenue	(19.93)	(13.31)	(11.15)	(52.06)
Total Revenue from Operations	2,714.18	2,515.71	2,032.25	9,002.28
B - Segment Results - Profit before tax:				
India	183.28	176.70	119.01	581.44
International	103.67	73.09	17.87	166.38
Inter Segment elimination	(2.63)	(1.08)	(9.98)	(8.25)
Total	284.32	248.71	126.90	739.57
Less: Unallocable Expenses [Finance cost]	(53.19)	(43.54)	(41.77)	(178.50)
Add : Unallocable Income [Other Income]	68.48	49.03	51.89	174.45
Add: Exceptional Items- (loss)	-	-	(10.39)	(15.71)
Profit before tax	299.61	254.20	126.63	719.81



Part III. Notes to the Statement of Proforma Financial Information

1 Background:

The Proforma Financials Information has been prepared by management and approved by board of directors to illustrate the impact of following acquisitions (together these acquisition are referred as "Acquired Enterprises") :

i) The Company acquired 84.21% equity interest in Stellio Ventures ,S.L ("Meller") on 11 August 2025 which has with effect from that date become a subsidiary of Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd (wholly owned subsidiary of the Holding Company). Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd. also entered into a put and call option for the acquisition of the remaining shares in Meller from the founders of the Meller. The principal activity of Meller is import and sale of sunglasses.

ii) The Company acquired additional stake in Quantduo Technologies Private Limited ("QTPL") on 30 September 2025, due to which QTPL has become a subsidiary of the Company. The principal activity of QTPL is to develop analytics solutions for industries that deal with large volumes of data and has designed and refined a proprietary geo-analytics tool that leverages location-based data to predict revenue potential and payback periods for prospective store locations.

2 Basis of preparation:

The Proforma Financial Information for the quarter ended has been prepared by the Company to illustrate the impact of acquisition transaction of Meller and QTPL undertaken as if the acquisition had taken place as on 01 April, 2025 for the purpose of proforma statement of profit and loss for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 and year ended 31 March 2026.

2.1 The Proforma Financial Information are derived from:

- i) Financial results of the Group for quarter ended 30 June 2026 and quarter and year ended 31 March 2026.
- ii) Special Purpose IndAS Financial information of QTPL for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 and six month period ended 30 September 2025.
- iii) Special Purpose Ind AS Financial information of Meller for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 and period ended 11 August 2025.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lenskart Solutions Limited
(Formerly known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Peyush Bansal".

Peyush Bansal
Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN:02070081
Place: Gurugram
Date: 12 August 2026

Annexure – 3

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/II/3762/2026 dated January 30, 2026 (as updated from time to time):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a	Name of the target entity, details in brief such as size, turnover etc.	Name of the Target Company: Baofeng Framekart Technology Limited ("Framekart") Brief details: The Target Entity is a joint venture entity of Lenskart Solutions Limited ("the Company") and Mr. Geng Yongchao, having stake of 51% and 49% respectively. Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd., Singapore, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, is proposed to acquire 19% equity interest in Framekart from Mr. Geng Yongchao, pursuant to which the Company's direct and indirect shareholding in Framekart will increase from 51% to 70%. Paid-up Capital: The total paid-up capital of Framekart is RMB 5 Million. Turnover: Turnover of Framekart for the financial year ended March 31, 2026 is RMB 99.98 Million.
b	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	The transaction does not fall within the ambit of a related party transaction. Mr. Geng Yongchao is not a related party of the Company, and the promoter/promoter group of the Company does not have any interest in the Target Entity other than the Company's existing shareholding therein. The transaction is proposed to be undertaken on an arm's length basis.
c	Industry to which the entity being incorporated belongs	Manufacturing of eyewear frames and allied optical products.
d	Objects and impact of acquisition (including but not limited to, disclosure of reasons for acquisition of target entity, if its business is outside the main line of business of the listed entity)	The acquisition is intended to increase the Company's control over its manufacturing and supply chain operations. Framekart currently contributes more than 30% of the total eyewear production requirements of the Lenskart Group. The proposed increase in shareholding is expected to strengthen supply chain resilience, enhance manufacturing control and support the Company's localisation and backward integration strategy.
e	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the incorporation	No specific governmental or regulatory approval is currently envisaged for the acquisition, subject to applicable laws and regulatory requirements in the relevant jurisdiction.
f	Indicative time period for	The acquisition is expected to be completed by September

Lenskart Solutions Limited

(Earlier known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Vipul Tech Square,
Golf Course Road, Sector- 43, Gurugram, Haryana 122009

	completion of the acquisition	30, 2026, subject to fulfilment of applicable conditions precedent and regulatory requirements, if any.
g	Nature of consideration whether cash consideration or share swap and details of the same	Cash consideration
h	Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares are acquired	The cost of acquisition is approx. RMB 7.5 Million (equivalent to approx. ₹ 106 Million)
i	Percentage of shareholding/control by the Company and/or number of shares allotted	Lenskart Solutions Pte. Ltd., Singapore, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, will acquire 19% equity interest in Framekart, pursuant to which the Company's indirect shareholding in Framekart will increase from 51% to 70%.
j	Brief background about the entity acquired in terms of products/line of business acquired, date of incorporation, history of last 3 years turnover, country in which the acquired entity has presence and any other significant information (in brief)	Brief background of the Target Entity: Baofeng Framekart Technology Limited is a joint venture engaged in the manufacture and export of eyewear frames in the People's Republic of China. The Joint Venture is currently held 51% by Lenskart Solutions Limited and 49% by Mr. Geng Yongchao, who also serves as the General Manager and legal representative of the entity. The Target Entity sells substantially to Lenskart on a cost-plus pricing basis, and its accounting year runs from April 1 to March 31. The Target Entity is audited by Baker Tilly China, Certified Public Accountants. Date of Incorporation: February 2018, in Baofeng, Pingdingshan, Henan, China. The Lenskart joint venture relationship commenced in October 2019. Last 3 years turnover: FY 23-24: RMB 72.73 Million FY 24-25: RMB 91.20 Million FY 25-26: RMB 99.98 Million Presence: Pingdingshan, Henan Province, China (registered office and primary manufacturing facility, No.1 Xingbao Road, Baofeng Light Industry Park, Pingdingshan 467400). Other Significant Information: The proposed acquisition will increase the Company's direct/indirect shareholding in Framekart from 51% to 70%, thereby providing increased control over the Target Entity's manufacturing and supply chain operations.

Lenskart Solutions Limited

(Earlier known as Lenskart Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Vipul Tech Square,
Golf Course Road, Sector- 43, Gurugram, Haryana 122009**Annexure – 4**

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/1/3762/2026 dated January 30, 2026 (as updated from time to time):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a	Name of the entity, date & country of incorporation, etc.	Name of the proposed entity: OWNDAYS Korea. Country of Incorporation: South Korea, Republic of Korea Date of Incorporation: To be confirmed.
b	Name of holding company of the incorporated company and relation with the listed entity	The proposed entity will be a wholly owned subsidiary of OWNDAYS Singapore (" OSG ") and a step-down subsidiary of Lenskart Solutions Limited (" the Company ").
c	Industry to which the entity being incorporated belongs	Import, Wholesale Distribution and Franchise Support in relation to Eyewear and Optical Products
d	Brief background about the entity incorporated in terms of products / line of business	The proposed step-down subsidiary will undertake the business of importing, wholesaling and distributing eyewear and related optical products in South Korea, and providing franchise-support and certain other services for the OWNDAYS business in South Korea.
e	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the incorporation	All the necessary approvals shall be taken by the proposed entity as and when required.
f	Nature of consideration whether cash consideration or share swap and details of the same	Cash consideration.
g	Cost of subscription or the price at which the shares are subscribed	Proposed initial investment of KRW 300 Million (approx. ₹ 20.2 Million) by OSG by way of subscription to the share capital of the proposed entity.
h	Percentage of shareholding/ control by the Company and/or number of shares allotted	100% of the equity share capital of the proposed entity will be held by OSG, which is a step-down subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, the proposed entity will be a step-down subsidiary of the Company.

Annexure – 5

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/1/3762/2026 dated January 30, 2026 (as updated from time to time):

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
a	Name of the entity, date & country of incorporation, etc.	Name of the proposed entity: Wenzhou Framekart Trade Co., Ltd or such other name as may be approved by the relevant authorities. Country of Incorporation: People's Republic of China Date of Incorporation: To be confirmed.
b	Name of holding company of the incorporated company and relation with the listed entity	The proposed entity will be incorporated as a subsidiary of Baofeng Framekart Technology Limited (" Framekart "), which is a joint venture entity of Lenskart Solutions Limited (" the Company "). Upon incorporation, 95% of the equity share capital of the proposed entity will be held by Framekart.
c	Industry to which the entity being incorporated belongs	Eyewear and all related parts, materials, equipment, technology and anything which is related to its business or it may seem appropriate from time to time.
d	Brief background about the entity incorporated in terms of products / line of business	The proposed entity will undertake the business of trading, import, export and procurement of spectacle frames and allied optical products, as well as related materials, equipment and technology, as may be required for the business of Framekart and its subsidiaries from time to time.
e	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the incorporation	All the necessary approvals shall be taken by the proposed entity as and when required.
f	Nature of consideration whether cash consideration or share swap and details of the same	Cash consideration.
g	Cost of subscription or the price at which the shares are subscribed	RMB 1 Million (approx. ₹ 14.14 Million)
h	Percentage of shareholding/ control by the Company and/or number of shares allotted	95% of the equity share capital of the proposed entity will be held by Framekart, a joint venture entity of the Company. Accordingly, the proposed entity will be a step-down subsidiary of the Company.

Annexure - 6

Details pursuant to SEBI Master Circular (No. SEBI/HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/II/3762/2026) dated January 30, 2026

Type of securities proposed to be issued	Equity share of Rs. 2 each
Type of Issue	Equity shares being issued on exercise of vested options under Lenskart Employees Stock Option Plan, 2021
Total number of securities proposed to be listed	5,85,561

Annexure - 7

Details pursuant to Regulation 10 (c) of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company Registered Office address	Lenskart Solutions Limited Plot No. 151, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi 110020 Delhi, India
2.	Name of the Stock Exchanges on which the Company's shares are listed	1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited 2. BSE Limited
3.	Filing date of the statement referred in Regulation 10(b) of Regulations with Stock Exchange	1. NSE: December 24, 2025 2. BSE: December 24, 2025
4.	Filing Number, if any	1. NSE: 52705 2. BSE: 255484
5.	Title of the Stock Option Scheme pursuant to which shares are issued, if any	Lenskart Employee Stock Option Plan, 2021
6.	Kind of Security to be listed	Equity
7.	Par value of the shares	₹ 2/- Per share
8.	Date of issue of Shares	August 12, 2026
9.	Number of shares issued	5,85,561
10.	Share Certificate No., if applicable	Not Applicable
11.	Distinctive number of the share, if applicable	From 1,73,87,20,608 To 1,73,93,06,168
12.	ISIN Number of the shares if issued in demat	INE956O01016
13.	Exercise price per share	Ranging between ₹ 17.06 to ₹ 230
14.	Premium per share	Ranging between ₹ 15.06 to ₹ 228
15.	Total Issued Shares after this issue	1,73,93,06,168
16.	Total Issued share capital after this issue	3,47,86,12,336
17.	Details of any lock-in on the shares	No Lock in
18.	Date of expiry of lock-in on the shares	Not Applicable
19.	Whether shares are identical in all respects to existing shares if not, when will they become identical?	Yes, all equity shares of the Company allotted pursuant to exercise of stock options shall rank <i>pari passu</i> with the existing equity shares of the Company.
20.	Details of Listing fees, if payable	Not applicable